Reduced Harmonic Distortion
Improved Power Factor
Increased VFD Uptime
Passivetrac for VFD Harmonic are simple and effective way to control harmonics generated by VFD's at the
source point. The filter design typically reduces current harmonic distortion (THD-I) to less than 5% at full
load. For various other loading condition please refer to specifications below. These Filters offer much
superior performance over other filtering methods including 12 pulse / 18 pulse harmonic reduction
techniques. They are suitable for wide range of applications.

Harmonic Reduction at Mains incoming (PCC)
Actual THD-I reduction on Mains shall depend on total coverage of harmonic generating loads in network
installed with filter. Using the filter in isolation on some harmonic generating load shall lead to lesser
reduction in THD-I. Moreover, to get optimum result THD-V at the point of connection should be <2.5%
and voltage unbalance should be <1.5%.
Ÿ Increases equipment's life by reducing heat associated with harmonic currents
Loading THD  (I) Power Factor
Readings on 250 KW Filter connected to 250 KW VFD
(Voltage THD was 2.45% for the following readings)
 30% 7.9% 0.90 Cap
 100% 4.3% 0.98 Lag
 50% 6.6% 0.95 Cap
 80% 4.9% 1
Harmonic Filter for VFD’s
Standard Harmonic Filter for VFD’s Dimension
PHF-V5-30-415-3P3W 30 KW 550 x 1300 x 550
PHF-V5-2.2-415-3P3W 2.2 KW 450 x 700 x 400
PHF-V5-4-415-3P3W 4 KW 450 x 700 x 400
PHF-V5-5.5-415-3P3W 5.5 KW 450 x 700 x 400
PHF-V5-7.5-415-3P3W 7.5 KW 550 x 800 x 450
PHF-V5-11-415-3P3W 11 KW 550 x 800 x 450
PHF-V5-15-415-3P3W 15 KW 550 x 1000 x 450
PHF-V5-18.5-415-3P3W 18.5 KW 550 x 1000 x 450
PHF-V5-22-415-3P3W 22 KW 550 x 1200 x 550
PHF-V5-55-415-3P3W 55 KW 550 x 1400 x 550
PHF-V5-75-415-3P3W 75 KW 650 x 1600 x 650
PHF-V5-90-415-3P3W 90 KW 650 x 1600 x 650
PHF-V5-110-415-3P3W 110 KW 650 x 1600 x 850
PHF-V5-132-415-3P3W 132 KW 650 x 1600 x 850
PHF-V5-160-415-3P3W 160 KW 850 x 1600 x 850
PHF-V5-45-415-3P3W 45 KW 550 x 1400 x 550
PHF-V5-37-415-3P3W 37 KW 550 x 1400 x 550
PHF-V5-300-415-3P3W 300 KW 850 x 1600 x 1150
PHF-V5-450-415-3P3W 450 KW 1650 x 2100 x 1150
PHF-V5-185-415-3P3W 185 KW 850 x 1600 x 850
PHF-V5-200-415-3P3W 200 KW 850 x 1600 x 1150
PHF-V5-250-415-3P3W 250 KW 850 x 1600 x 1150
PHF-V5-350-415-3P3W 350 KW 850 x 1600 x 1150
PHF-V5-400-415-3P3W 400 KW 1650 x 2100 x 1150
PHF-V5-500-415-3P3W 500 KW 1650 x 2100 x 1150
Part No. Suitable for Drive Dimensions
W x H x D  (mm)
THD-I % on various Loading of VFD
THD %